Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb
Sunday, February 21, 2021

Judge:

Ken Fairchild

Premier Standard
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Jump Height =
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Jump Height =
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This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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24 #of dogs 3

Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza

20 #ofdogs 17

Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz

Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli Cyr
Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff Schunk
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

16 #ofdogs 8

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs

12 #ofdogs 6

Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12006  PAPP Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8009 PAD Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

8007 PAD  Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8015 PADP  Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

Judge: Ken Fairchild

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =
24014 8
24013 e
24012 e
24010 e
24009 e
24007 e
24006 e
24004 e
24002 e
20032 B
Jump Height =
20060 XA
20053 XA
20029 XA
20025 XA
20018 XA
20009 AXA
20044 AXPA
20050 w8
20047 A8
20046 e
20041 e
20039 8
20036 e
20035 w8
20033 8
20026 e
20023 e
20021 e
20020 e
20016 e

24 #ofdogs 10
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza
Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira
Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany Wolfert
Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20 #ofdogs 33
Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle

Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz

Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

Why, Border Collie, Cathy Westbrook

Molly, Boxer, Hanne Tierney

Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHugh

Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli Cyr
Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink

Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
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Sunday, February 21, 2021
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Jump Height =

16007
16030
16027
16018
16014
16011
16010
16004
16002
16032
16025
16024
16023
16022
16015
16008

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB
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Jump Height =

12020
12016
12015
12013
12011
12009
12008
12007
12005
12002
12025

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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AXB
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AXB

AXB

AXPB

Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff Schunk
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Chanel, Border Collie, Ann Tremblay

Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane
Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

16 #ofdogs 16

Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs

12 #ofdogs 13

Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12006 "™ Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

12004  A®B Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 10

8022 MPA | ady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

8018 MB | ogan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen

8016 M8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8013 ME  Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

8009 M8 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

8007 M8 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8002 M8 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

8023 M8 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

8021 MPB - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

8015 M8 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4002 M8 Inch, Dachshund, Diana Fincher

Judge: Ken Fairchild

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 3

20022 A~ Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
20049  °®  Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
20011 OAP Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1

8010 OA " Violet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Weldon
Judge: Ken Fairchild

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
24005 NAB
Jump Height =
20043 NAB
20038 NAB
20015 NAP
Jump Height =
16006 NAA
16035 NAB

24 #ofdogs 1
Annie, Great Dane, Hanne Tierney

20 #ofdogs 3

Franki, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
Jordan, Golden Retriever, Emily Bates

16 #ofdogs 2
Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin Crowley
Isabeau, Australian Shepherd, Ruth Brown
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Sunday, February 21, 2021

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

12014 N Blu, Miniature American Shepherd, Rachael Curran

12010 NAB  Paige, Cairn Terrier, Marly Lucier

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1

8003 NA8  Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
Judge: Ken Fairchild

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height =
20041 PID
Jump Height =
24014 PID
24012 PID
24010 P
24009 PD
24007 PID
24006 P
Jump Height =
20053 P
20050 PD
20046 PID
20038 P
20036 P
20022 PID
20016 PID
20010 PID
20008 PID
20051 PIDP
20032 PJDP
20027 PJDP
20015 PJDP
Jump Height =
16035 PD
16030 PID
16020 P
16010 PID
16023 PJDP
16022 PIDP

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24C #ofdogs 1
Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

24 #ofdogs 6

Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza

20 #of dogs 13

Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz
Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff Schunk
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
Jordan, Golden Retriever, Emily Bates

16 #ofdogs 8

Isabeau, Australian Shepherd, Ruth Brown
Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Chiarchiaro
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16015  PPP Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson

16008  ™PP  Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 7

12016 ™ SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12011 PD  Qlivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

12008 ™ Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

12007 PD  Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

12005 PP Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

12002 PD Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12025 PIDP Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

Jump Height= § #of dogs 5

8009 PD Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

8007 PD  Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8003 PD Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin

8002 PD Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

8015 PP Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

Judge: Ken Fairchild

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24014 AXB
24013 AXIB
24012 AXB
24010 B
24009 AXIB
24007 AXB
24006 AXJB
24004 AXB
24002 AXB
20032 AXIB
Jump Height =

20060 AXIA
20025 AXIA
20022 AXIA
20009 AXIA
20044 AJPA
20050 AXB
20047 AXB
20046 AXB

24 #ofdogs 10
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza
Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira
Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany Wolfert
Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20 #of dogs 33
Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle

Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Why, Border Collie, Cathy Westbrook

Molly, Boxer, Hanne Tierney

Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
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20041
20039
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20033
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20026
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20021
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20018
20016
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20008
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20051
20034
20028
20027
20013

AXJB

AXJB
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AXJB
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AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB
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AJPB
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AJPB
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Jump Height =

16007
16030
16027
16018
16014
16011
16010
16004
16002
16032
16029
16025
16024
16023
16022
16015
16008

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHugh

Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli Cyr

Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink

Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff Schunk
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Chanel, Border Collie, Ann Tremblay

Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane
Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

16 #of dogs 18
Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16001 APB Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 13

12020 AXB  Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12016  AM8  SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12015 A8 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

12013 A8 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

12011 A8 Qlivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

12009 A8 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12008 M8 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

12007 "8 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

12005 A8 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

12002 A8 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12025  A"® Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

12006  A"®  Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

12004  A"® Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 12

8022 AIPA " ady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

8010 APA - Violet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Weldon

8018 AXB | ogan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen

8016 A8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8013 M8 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

8009 A8 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

8007 M8 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8002 M8 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

8001 B Asher, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette

8023 AP Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

8021 APB - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

8015 APB - Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4002 AFPB - Inch, Dachshund, Diana Fincher

Judge: Ken Fairchild

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =
24005 OAl

Jump Height =
20053 OAl
20038 oA

24 #of dogs 1
Annie, Great Dane, Hanne Tierney

20 #ofdogs 3
Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz
Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
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20011 0% Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Judge: Ken Fairchild
Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3

20030  “MA Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki Hyslop
20043 A8 Franki, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
20015 AP Jordan, Golden Retriever, Emily Bates

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16006 NAJA " Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin Crowley
16035  MMB  |sabeau, Australian Shepherd, Ruth Brown
16020  “MB  Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Chiarchiaro

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12014 NAJA " Blu, Miniature American Shepherd, Rachael Curran
12030  “WP Paige, All American, Jocelyn Kurdzionak

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1
8003 NAB - Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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